

PRESS RELEASE

SuperJet International appoints new Chief Executive Officer

Venice, May 16th 2017

SuperJet International's Board of Directors has appointed Stefano Marazzani new Chief Executive Officer of SuperJet International.

Stefano Marazzani succeeds to Nazario Cauceglia, who has been the CEO of SuperJet International since January 2012.

Mr. Cauceglia has been appointed President and Chairman of the Board of SuperJet International.

SuperJet International – based in Venice, Italy – is in charge of marketing and sales of the Sukhoi Superjet 100 aircraft (SSJ100), as well as after-sales support and training worldwide.

The Sukhoi Superjet 100 – developed and built in Russia - is a 100-seats regional jet. SuperJet International is responsible for the test and acceptance flights, certification's procedures, interiors' installation as well as sales support and training worldwide.



PRESS RELEASE

Biography

Stefano Marazzani, 47 years old, was born in Sondrio (Italy). In 1995 he achieved a Degree in Aeronautics Engineering (Cum Laude) at Politecnico University in Milan (Italy).

Since 1997 he has worked for ten years in Alitalia SpA, prior as Maintenance Control Centre Manager and then in the Engineering & Maintenance Division: from 1999 to 2003 as Head of Narrow Bodies Maintenance and Overhaul Department having responsibility of Production management. In 2004 as responsible of Store and Logistic Department and then of the Aircraft Maintenance department.

In 2003-2005 he has completed a Master in Business Administration in Bologna, Italy.

In 2006 Marazzani was appointed as Head of "EASA Part 145 Approved Maintenance Organization" in Alitalia and in 2007 as "Aircraft and Engine Base Maintenance Manager" of EASA Part 145 Approved Maintenance Organization, with the responsibility on maintenance services for all maintenance checks on customers and Alitalia fleets.

Starting from 2009 he has been working in SuperJet International, firstly in the Operations and Production department. In 2014 he was appointed as SVP Customer Services with responsibility on all SSJ100 customers support activities worldwide.

Press Office SuperJet International

Sabrina Marcato

Email: smarcato@superjetinternational.com

Tel. 041 3900 754

Website: www.superjetinternational.com